eorex             EM488M3244VBB
Jul. 2006                                                                                              www.eorex.com
1/18
256Mb (2M××××4Bank××××32) Synchronous DRAM
Features
• Fully Synchronous to Positive Clock Edge
• Single 3.3V ±0.3V Power Supply
• LVTTL Compatible with Multiplexed Address

voltage levels are compatible with LVTTL.
Available packages: TFBGA-90B(13mmx8mm).
Ordering Information
 Part No Organization Max. Freq Package Grade Pb
EM488M3244VBB-75F 8M X 32 133MHz @CL3 TFBGA-90B Commercial Free
EM488M3244VBB-7F 8M X 32 143MHz @CL3 TFBGA-90B Commercial Free
EM488M3244VBB-75FE 8M X 32 133MHz @CL3 TFBGA-90B Extend temp. Free
EM488M3244VBB-7FE 8M X 32 143MHz @CL3 TFBGA-90B Extend temp. Free
* EOREX reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
eorex             EM488M3244VBB
Jul. 2006                                                                                              www.eorex.com
2/18
Pin Assignment
1 2 3  7 8 9